General Description
The MAX3772–MAX3775 evaluation kits (EV kits) simpli-
fy evaluation of the MAX3772–MAX3775 Fibre Channel
repeater ICs. These fully assembled and factory-tested
EV kits enable testing of all the devices’ functions. 50Ω
SMA connectors and controlled-impedance transmis-
sion lines are provided for the differential data inputs
and outputs, as well as the voltage-controlled oscillator

R12, R14, R15
10 0Ω resistors (0402)
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX3772EVKI 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP-EP*
MAX3773EVKI 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP-EP*
MAX3774EVKI 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP-EP*
MAX3775EVKI 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP-EP*
Selector Guide
PART
DIFFERENTIAL
INPUT
TERMINATION
DIFFERENTIAL
OUTPUT
TERMINATION
MAX3772EVKIT 100Ω 100Ω
MAX3773EVKIT 150Ω 100Ω
MAX3774EVKIT 100Ω 150Ω
MAX3775EVKIT 150Ω 150Ω
E
va
lu
a
te
:
M
A
X
3
7
7
2
–M
A
X
3
7
7
5
MAX3772–MAX3775 Evaluation Kits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C6, C8, C9,
C12–C15